2/25/2009 8:27:47 AM Summary US vs. Foreign by Program and Vessel Type LINER
for 10/1/2001 through 9/30/2002

Total us Foreign
Prog /Country Metric Tons Metric Tons Metric Tons %US %FR Total OFR US OFR Foreign OFR %US %FR
AID - PL480 Title I

AFGHANISTAN 75,236 47,921 27,315 64% 36% $7,717,263 $5,880,356 $1,836,907 76% 24%
ALBANIA 4,129 4,129 100% $483,549 $483,549 100%
ALGERIA 4,876 4,876 100% $750,051 $750,051 100%
ANGOLA 37,183 33,396 3,787 90% 10% $5,252,835 $4,859,731 $393,104 93% 7%
ARMENIA 2,077 1,516 562 73% 27% $313,626 $264,199 $49,427 84% 16%
AZERBAIJAN 3,994 3,994 100% $570,813 $570,813 100%
BANGLADESH 12,121 10,603 1,518 87% 13% $2,318,723 $2,210,560 $108,163 95% 5%
BENIN 21,723 21,623 100 100% 0% $3,259,471 $3,248,570 $10,901 100% 0%
BOLIVIA 44,076 37,832 6,244 86% 14% $5,006,649 $4,417,170 $589,480 88% 12%
BURKINA FASO 16,531 16,531 100% $2,791,886 $2,791,886 100%
BURUNDI 1,960 1,960 100% $237,412 $237,412 100%
CAMBODIA 2,345 1,342 1,003 57% 43% $175,101 $110,604 $64,497 63% 37%
CAMEROON 4,180 4,180 100% $464,656 $464,656 100%
CAPE VERDE 501 501 100% $56,088 $56,088 100%
CENT AFRICAN REP 1,584 1,584 100% $182,108 $182,108 100%
CHAD 5,328 5,328 100% $600,343 $600,343 100%
CONGO 19,734 19,734 100% $2,844,796 $2,844,796 100%
DJIBOUTI 1,887 1,887 100% $332,649 $332,649 100%
ECUADOR 4,956 4,956 100% $792,961 $792,961 100%
EGYPT 9,374 9,374 100% $1,580,053 $1,580,053 100%
EL SALVADOR 100 100 100% $15,836 $15,836 100%
ETHIOPIA 36,337 35,226 1,111 97% 3% $5,641,336 $5,487,573 $153,763 97% 3%
GAMBIA 1,730 1,730 100% $245,050 $245,050 100%
GHANA 11,488 11,299 189 98% 2% $1,657,853 $1,638,712 $19,141 99% 1%
GUATEMALA 22,158 20,888 1,271 94% 6% $2,417,932 $2,294,460 $123,472 95% 5%
GUINEA 9,816 9,816 100% $1,571,653 $1,571,653 100%
GUINEA BISSAU 2,011 2,011 100% $287,790 $287,790 100%

HAITI 13,062 11,952 1,110 92% 8% $2,171,218 $1,954,231 $216,987 90% 10%



Prog /Country

HONDURAS
INDIA
INDONESIA
[VORY COAST
KENYA
KOREA

LAOS
LESOTHO
LIBERIA
MACEDONIA
MADAGASCAR
MALAWI

MALI
MAURITANIA
MOZAMBIQUE
NEPAL
NICARAGUA
NIGER
PAKISTAN
PERU
RWANDA
SENEGAL
SIERRA LEONE
SOMALIA
SOUTH AFRICA
SRI LANKA
SUDAN
SWAZILAND
TAJIKISTAN
TANZANIA
UGANDA
YEMEN

Total us Foreign
Metric Tons Metric Tons Metric Tons
12,047 11,536 510
182,164 56,117 126,047
17,012 15,108 1,904
1,276 1,276
22,326 21,542 784
451 451
1,064 882 182
2,048 2,048
12,216 12,186 30
241 241
15,248 9,176 6,072
8,361 5,366 2,995
2,104 2,104
5,323 4,213 1,110
13,128 12,048 1,080
5,300 4,505 795
9,289 9,010 279
19,784 19,784
3,640 3,640
37,731 35,321 2,410
14,285 13,085 1,200
3,112 3,112
37,978 37,271 707
24,673 15,679 8,994
800 800
2,259 2,259
47,346 46,236 1,111
1,185 1,118 68
46,366 33,374 12,992
9,502 4,925 4,577
27,590 26,635 956
679 599 80

%US
96%
31%
89%

100%
96%
100%
83%
100%
100%
100%
60%
64%
100%
79%
92%
85%
97%
100%
100%
94%
92%
100%
98%
64%
100%
100%
98%
94%
72%
52%
97%
88%

%FR
4%
69%
11%

4%

17%

0%

40%
36%

21%
8%
15%
3%

6%
8%

2%
36%

2%
6%
28%
48%
3%
12%

Total OFR

$977,037
$16,363,390
$1,210,653
$179,563
$3,814,871
$49,005
$76,936
$444,286
$1,629,699
$30,044
$1,917,002
$1,218,586
$493,613
$802,016
$2,799,968
$620,602
$1,578,481
$2,999,730
$414,263
$4,155,482
$2,211,377
$539,697
$5,273,820
$2,550,082
$168,314
$141,884
$5,868,573
$184,517
$4,397,391
$1,431,720
$4,053,964
$77,766

US OFR

$918,372
$8,695,734
$1,058,264
$179,563
$3,727,965
$49,005
$62,050
$444,286
$1,626,084
$30,044
$1,415,590
$919,465
$493,613
$676,745
$2,513,533
$554,121
$1,548,748
$2,999,730
$414,263
$3,830,637
$2,105,417
$539,697
$5,198,907
$1,920,620
$168,314
$141,884
$5,759,679
$176,591
$3,567,966
$620,538
$3,948,600
$72,586

Foreign OFR

$58,666
$7,667,656
$152,389

$86,906

$14,885

$3,615

$501,411
$299,121

$125,271
$286,435
$66,481
$29,733

$324,845
$105,960

$74,912
$629,462

$108,894
$7,926
$829,425
$811,181
$105,364
$5,180

%US
94%
53%
87%

100%
98%

100%
81%

100%

100%

100%
74%
75%

100%
84%
90%
89%
98%

100%
100%
92%
95%
100%
99%
75%
100%
100%
98%
96%
81%
43%
97%
93%

%FR
6%
47%
13%

2%

19%

0%

26%
25%

16%
10%
11%

2%

8%
5%

1%
25%

2%
4%
19%
57%
3%
%



Prog /Country

YUGOSLAVIA

ZAMBIA

ZIMBABWE
Total

AID - PL480 Title Il

Total us Foreign
Metric Tons Metric Tons Metric Tons %US %FR Total OFR US OFR Foreign OFR %US %FR
15,563 15,563 100% $1,981,551 $1,981,551 100%
6,973 6,629 344 95% 5% $1,020,229 $983,605 $36,624 96% 4%
28,599 23,125 5474 81% 19% $4,699,904 $4,130,179 $569,725 88% 12%
1,008,164 782,755 225,409 78% 22% $126,115,719 $109,591,719 $16,524,000 87% 13%



