Summary US vs. Foreign by Program and Vessel Type LINER

for 10/1/2001 through 9/30/2002

AID - PL-480 Title II AFGHANISTAN 75,236 47,921 27,315 64% 36% \$7,717,263 \$5,880,356 \$1,836,907 76% ALBANIA 4,129 4,129 100% \$483,549 \$483,549 \$100% ALGERIA 4,876 4,876 100% \$750,051 \$750,051 \$750,051 \$100% ANGOLA 37,183 33,396 3,787 90% 10% \$5,252,335 \$4,859,731 \$393,104 93% ARMENIA 2,077 1,516 562 73% 27% 23313,626 \$264,199 \$49,427 84% AZERBAIJAN 3,994 3,994 100% \$5,508,333 \$570,813 \$570,813 \$100% BANGLADESH 12,121 10,603 1,518 87% 13% \$2,318,723 \$2,210,560 \$108,163 95% BENIN 21,723 21,623 100 100% \$3,259,471 \$3,248,570 \$109,001 100% BURLINA 44,076 37,832 6,244 86% 14% \$5,006,49 \$4,417,170 \$589,480 88% BURKINA FASO 16,531 16,531 100% \$2,791,886 \$2,7	Prog /Country	Total Metric Tons	US Metric Tons	Foreign Metric Tons	%US	%FR	Total OFR	US OFR	Foreign OFR	%US	%FR
ALBANIA 4,129 4,129 100% \$483,549 \$483,549 100% ALGERIA 4,876 4,876 100% \$750,051 \$750,051 100% ANGOLA 37,183 33,396 3,787 90% 10% \$52,52,835 \$4,899,731 \$393,104 93% ARMENIA 2,077 1,516 562 73% 27% \$313,626 \$264,199 \$49,427 848,329 AZFERBAIAN 3,994 3,594 100% 5570,813 \$570,813 \$1000% BANGLADESH 12,121 10,603 1,518 87% 13% \$2,318,723 \$2,210,560 \$108,163 95% BERIN 21,723 21,623 100 100% \$3,259,471 \$3,248,570 \$10,901 100% BURKINA FASO 16,531 16,531 100% \$2,719,886 \$4,717,170 \$589,480 88% BURUNDI 1,960 1,960 1,960 100% \$23,7142 \$237,412 \$2,231,412 100%	AID - PL480 Title	<u>e II</u>									
ALGERIA	AFGHANISTAN	75,236	47,921	27,315	64%	36%	\$7,717,263	\$5,880,356	\$1,836,907	76%	24%
ANGOLA 37,183 33,396 3,787 90% 10% \$5,252,835 \$4,859,731 \$393,104 93% ARMENIA 2,077 1,516 562 73% 27% \$313,626 \$264,199 \$49,427 84% AZERBAIJAN 3,994 100% \$570,813 \$570,813 \$570,813 \$100% 95% BENIN 21,723 21,623 100 100% 0% \$3,259,471 \$3,248,570 \$10,901 100% BOLIVIA 44,076 37,832 6,244 86% 14% \$5,006,649 \$4,417,170 \$589,480 88% BURVINDI 1,960 100% \$2,791,886 \$2,791,886 \$2,791,886 100% CAMBODIA 2,345 1,342 1,003 57% 43% \$117,5101 \$110,604 \$64,497 63% CAMERON 4,180 100% \$66,088 \$2,2791,886 \$6,088 \$6,088 \$6,088 \$6,088 \$6,088 \$6,088 \$6,089 \$6,089 \$6,089	ALBANIA	4,129	4,129		100%		\$483,549	\$483,549		100%	
ARMENIA 2,077 1,516 562 73% 27% \$313,626 \$264,199 \$49,427 84% AZERBAIJAN 3,994 100% 100% \$570,813 \$570,813 \$570,813 100% BANGLADESH 12,121 10,603 1,518 87% 13% \$2,318,723 \$2,210,560 \$108,163 95% BENIN 21,723 21,623 100 100% 0% \$3,259,471 \$3,248,570 \$10,901 100% BURKINA FASO 16,531 16,531 100% 100% \$2,791,886 \$2,791,886 \$2,791,886 \$88,780 BURUNDI 1,960 1,960 100% \$237,412 \$237,412 \$237,412 \$237,412 \$237,412 \$237,412 \$237,412 \$237,412 \$237,412 \$237,412 \$2,60% \$2,60% \$2,60% \$2,60% \$2,60% \$2,60% \$2,60% \$2,60% \$2,60% \$2,60% \$2,60% \$2,60% \$2,60% \$2,60% \$2,60% \$2,60% \$2,60% \$2,60% \$2,6	ALGERIA	4,876	4,876		100%		\$750,051	\$750,051		100%	
AZERBALIAN 3,994 3,994 100% \$570,813 \$570,813 \$570,813 100% BANGLADESH 12,121 10,603 1,518 87% 13% \$2,318,723 \$2,210,560 \$108,163 95% BENIN 21,723 21,623 100 100% 0% \$3,259,471 \$3,248,570 \$10,901 100% BOLIVIA 44,076 37,832 6,244 86% 14% \$5,006,649 \$4,417,170 \$589,480 88% BURKINA FASO 16,531 16,531 100% \$2,791,886 \$2,791,886 \$100% CAMBODIA 2,345 1,342 1,003 57% 43% \$17,101 \$110,604 \$64,497 63% CAMEROON 4,180 1003 50 \$464,656 \$46,656 \$50,888 \$50,888 \$50,888 \$50,888 \$50,888 \$50,888 \$50,888 \$50,888 \$50,888 \$50,888 \$50,888 \$50,888 \$50,888 \$50,888 \$50,888 \$50,888 \$50,888 \$50,888 <td>ANGOLA</td> <td>37,183</td> <td>33,396</td> <td>3,787</td> <td>90%</td> <td>10%</td> <td>\$5,252,835</td> <td>\$4,859,731</td> <td>\$393,104</td> <td>93%</td> <td>7%</td>	ANGOLA	37,183	33,396	3,787	90%	10%	\$5,252,835	\$4,859,731	\$393,104	93%	7%
BANGLADESH 12,121 10,603 1,518 87% 13% \$2,318,723 \$2,210,560 \$109,163 95% BENIN 21,723 21,623 100 100% 0% \$3,259,471 \$3,248,570 \$10,901 100% BOLIVIA 44,076 37,832 6,244 86% 14% \$5,006,649 \$4,417,170 \$589,480 88% BURKINA FASO 16,531 16,531 100% \$2,791,886 \$2,791,886 \$2,791,886 100% CAMBODIA 2,345 1,342 1,003 57% 43% \$175,101 \$10,646 \$64,497 63% CAMEROON 4,180 1,180 100% \$464,656 \$464,656 \$64,497 63% CERIT AFRICAN REP 1,584 1,584 100% \$182,108 \$182,108 \$182,108 \$100% CONGO 19,734 19,734 100% \$600,343 \$600,343 \$600,343 \$600,343 \$600,343 \$600,343 \$600,343 \$600,343 \$600,343 \$600,	ARMENIA	2,077	1,516	562	73%	27%	\$313,626	\$264,199	\$49,427	84%	16%
BENIN 21,723 21,623 100 100% 0% \$3,259,471 \$3,248,570 \$10,901 100% BOLIVIA 44,076 37,832 6,244 86% 14% \$5,006,649 \$4,417,170 \$589,480 88% BURKINA FASO 16,531 16,531 100% \$2,791,886 \$2,791,886 \$27,91,886 100% CAMBODIA 1,960 1,960 100% \$237,412 \$237,412 \$237,412 100% CAMEROON 4,180 4,180 100% \$464,656 \$464,656 \$6,088 CAPE VERDE 501 501 100% \$56,088 \$56,088 \$56,088 CENT AFRICAN REP 1,584 1,584 100% \$182,108 \$182,108 \$182,108 \$100% CONGO 19,734 19,734 100% \$2,844,796 \$2,844,796 \$100% ECUADOR 4,956 4,956 100% \$15,800,53 \$1,580,653 \$100% EGYPT 9,374 9,374 100% <td< td=""><td>AZERBAIJAN</td><td>3,994</td><td>3,994</td><td></td><td>100%</td><td></td><td>\$570,813</td><td>\$570,813</td><td></td><td>100%</td><td></td></td<>	AZERBAIJAN	3,994	3,994		100%		\$570,813	\$570,813		100%	
BOLIVIA 44,076 37,832 6,244 86% 14% \$5,006,649 \$4,417,170 \$589,480 88% BURKINA FASO 16,531 16,531 100% \$2,791,886 \$2,791,886 \$2,791,886 100% BURUNDI 1,960 1,960 100% \$237,412 \$237,412 100% CAMBODIA 2,345 1,342 1,003 57% 43% \$175,101 \$110,604 \$64,497 63% CAMEROON 4,180 4,180 100% \$464,656 \$464,656 \$60,088 \$56,088 \$56,088 CENT AFRICAN REP 1,584 1,584 100% \$182,108 \$182,108 \$56,088 \$56,088 \$10% \$600,343	BANGLADESH	12,121	10,603	1,518	87%	13%	\$2,318,723	\$2,210,560	\$108,163	95%	5%
BURKINA FASO 16,531 16,531 16,531 100% \$2,791,886 \$2,791,886 \$2,791,886 100% BURUNDI 1,960 1,960 100% \$237,412 \$237,412 100% CAMBODIA 2,345 1,342 1,003 57% 43% \$175,101 \$110,604 \$64,497 63% CAMEROON 4,180 4,180 100% \$464,656 \$464,656 464,656 100% CAPE VERDE 501 501 100% \$56,088 \$56,088 \$56,088 CENT AFRICAN REP 1,584 1,584 100% \$600,343 \$600,343 \$600,343 100% CONGO 19,734 19,734 100% \$2,844,796 \$2,844,796 100% DJIBOUTI 1,887 1,887 100% \$792,961 \$792,961 100% EGYPT 9,374 9,374 100% \$1,580,053 \$1,580,053 \$1,580,053 100% EL SALVADOR 100 100 \$0 \$1,583,649 \$1,	BENIN	21,723	21,623	100	100%	0%	\$3,259,471	\$3,248,570	\$10,901	100%	0%
BURUNDI 1,960 1,960 1,960 100% \$237,412 \$237,412 \$237,412 100% 63% CAMBODIA 2,345 1,342 1,003 57% 43% \$175,101 \$110,604 \$64,497 63% CAMEROON 4,180 4,180 100% \$464,656 \$464,656 \$56,088 100% CAPE VERDE 501 501 100% \$56,088 \$182,108 \$182,108 100% CHAD 5,328 5,328 100% \$600,343 \$600,343 \$100% CONGO 19,734 19,734 100% \$2,844,796 \$2,844,796 100% DJIBOUTI 1,887 1,887 100% \$332,649 \$332,649 100% ECUADOR 4,956 4,956 100% \$792,961 \$792,961 100% EGYPT 9,374 9,374 100% \$1,580,053 \$1,580,053 \$1,580,053 \$1,580,053 \$1,580,053 \$1,580,053 \$1,00% EL SALVADOR 100	BOLIVIA	44,076	37,832	6,244	86%	14%	\$5,006,649	\$4,417,170	\$589,480	88%	12%
CAMBODIA 2,345 1,342 1,003 57% 43% \$175,101 \$110,604 \$64,497 63% CAMEROON 4,180 100% 100% \$464,656 \$464,656 \$56,088 100% CAPE VERDE 501 501 100% \$56,088 \$56,088 \$56,088 CENT AFRICAN REP 1,584 1,584 100% \$182,108 \$182,108 100% CHAD 5,328 100% \$600,343 \$600,343 \$600,343 100% CONGO 19,734 19,734 100% \$2,844,796 \$2,844,796 100% DJIBOUTI 1,887 1,887 100% \$332,649 \$332,649 100% 100% ECUADOR 4,956 4,956 100% \$792,961 \$792,961 \$158,053 100% EL SALVADOR 100 100 100% \$15,800,53 \$1,580,653 \$15,836 \$153,763 97% GAMBIA 1,730 1,730 100% \$245,050 \$245,050	BURKINA FASO	16,531	16,531		100%		\$2,791,886	\$2,791,886		100%	
CAMEROON 4,180 4,180 100% \$464,656 \$464,656 \$464,656 \$100% \$100% \$100% \$56,088 \$56,088 \$56,088 \$56,088 \$100% \$182,108 \$182,108 \$182,108 \$100% \$100% \$182,108 \$182,108 \$100% \$100% \$182,108 \$182,108 \$100%	BURUNDI	1,960	1,960		100%		\$237,412	\$237,412		100%	
CAPE VERDE 501 100% \$56,088 \$56,088 CENT AFRICAN REP 1,584 1,584 100% \$182,108 \$182,108 100% CHAD 5,328 5,328 100% \$600,343 \$600,343 \$600,343 100% CONGO 19,734 19,734 100% \$2,844,796 \$2,844,796 100% DJIBOUTI 1,887 1,887 100% \$332,649 \$332,649 100% ECUADOR 4,956 4,956 100% \$792,961 \$792,961 100% EGYPT 9,374 9,374 100% \$1,580,053 \$1,580,053 100% EL SALVADOR 100 100% \$15,836 \$15,836 100% ETHIOPIA 36,337 35,226 1,111 97% 3% \$5,641,336 \$5,487,573 \$153,763 97% GAMBIA 1,730 1,730 100% \$245,050 \$245,050 \$19,141 99% GUATEMALA 22,158 20,888 1,271 <t< td=""><td>CAMBODIA</td><td>2,345</td><td>1,342</td><td>1,003</td><td>57%</td><td>43%</td><td>\$175,101</td><td>\$110,604</td><td>\$64,497</td><td>63%</td><td>37%</td></t<>	CAMBODIA	2,345	1,342	1,003	57%	43%	\$175,101	\$110,604	\$64,497	63%	37%
CENT AFRICAN REP 1,584 1,584 100% \$182,108 \$182,108 100% CHAD 5,328 5,328 100% \$600,343 \$600,343 \$600,343 CONGO 19,734 19,734 100% \$2,844,796 \$2,844,796 100% DJIBOUTI 1,887 1,887 100% \$332,649 \$332,649 100% ECUADOR 4,956 4,956 100% \$792,961 \$792,961 100% EGYPT 9,374 9,374 100% \$1,580,053 \$1,580,053 100% EL SALVADOR 100 100 100% \$15,836 \$15,836 100% ETHIOPIA 36,337 35,226 1,111 97% 3% \$5,641,336 \$5,487,573 \$153,763 97% GAMBIA 1,730 100% \$245,050 \$245,050 \$19,141 99% GUATEMALA 22,158 20,888 1,271 94% 6% \$2,417,932 \$2,294,460 \$123,472 95% <td< td=""><td>CAMEROON</td><td>4,180</td><td>4,180</td><td></td><td>100%</td><td></td><td>\$464,656</td><td>\$464,656</td><td></td><td>100%</td><td></td></td<>	CAMEROON	4,180	4,180		100%		\$464,656	\$464,656		100%	
CHAD 5,328 5,328 100% \$600,343 \$600,343 100% CONGO 19,734 19,734 100% \$2,844,796 \$2,844,796 100% DJIBOUTI 1,887 1,887 100% \$332,649 \$332,649 100% ECUADOR 4,956 4,956 100% \$792,961 \$792,961 100% EGYPT 9,374 9,374 100% \$1,580,053 \$1,580,053 100% EL SALVADOR 100 100% \$15,836 \$15,836 100% ETHIOPIA 36,337 35,226 1,111 97% \$5,641,336 \$5,487,573 \$153,763 97% GAMBIA 1,730 1,730 100% \$245,050 \$245,050 \$100% GHANA 11,488 11,299 189 98% 2% \$1,657,853 \$1,638,712 \$19,141 99% GUINEA 9,816 9,816 100% \$2,417,932 \$2,294,460 \$123,472 95% GUINEA BISSAU 2	CAPE VERDE	501		501		100%	\$56,088		\$56,088		100%
CONGO 19,734 19,734 100% \$2,844,796 \$2,844,796 100% DJIBOUTI 1,887 1,887 100% \$332,649 \$332,649 100% ECUADOR 4,956 4,956 100% \$792,961 \$792,961 100% EGYPT 9,374 9,374 100% \$1,580,053 \$1,580,053 100% EL SALVADOR 100 100 100% \$15,836 \$15,836 100% ETHIOPIA 36,337 35,226 1,111 97% 3% \$5,641,336 \$5,487,573 \$153,763 97% GAMBIA 1,730 1,730 100% \$245,050 \$245,050 100% GHANA 11,488 11,299 189 98% 2% \$1,657,853 \$1,638,712 \$19,141 99% GUINEA 9,816 9,816 1,00% \$1,571,653 \$1,571,653 \$1,571,653 \$1,571,653 \$1,571,653 \$1,571,653 \$1,571,653 \$1,571,653 \$1,571,653 \$1,571,653 \$1,571,653	CENT AFRICAN REP	1,584	1,584		100%		\$182,108	\$182,108		100%	
DJIBOUTI 1,887 1,887 100% \$332,649 \$332,649 \$332,649 100% ECUADOR 4,956 4,956 100% \$792,961 \$792,961 100% EGYPT 9,374 9,374 100% \$1,580,053 \$1,580,053 100% EL SALVADOR 100 100 100% \$15,836 \$15,836 \$15,836 100% ETHIOPIA 36,337 35,226 1,111 97% 3% \$5,641,336 \$5,487,573 \$153,763 97% GAMBIA 1,730 1,730 100% \$245,050 \$245,050 100% GHANA 11,488 11,299 189 98% 2% \$1,657,853 \$1,638,712 \$19,141 99% GUINEA 9,816 9,816 100% \$1,571,653 \$1,571,653 \$1,571,653 100% GUINEA BISSAU 2,011 2,011 100% \$287,790 \$287,790 \$287,790 100%	CHAD	5,328	5,328		100%		\$600,343	\$600,343		100%	
ECUADOR 4,956 4,956 100% \$792,961 \$792,961 \$792,961 100% EGYPT 9,374 9,374 100% \$1,580,053 \$1,580,053 100% EL SALVADOR 100 100 100% \$15,836 \$15,836 100% ETHIOPIA 36,337 35,226 1,111 97% 3% \$5,641,336 \$5,487,573 \$153,763 97% GAMBIA 1,730 1,730 100% \$245,050 \$245,050 100% GHANA 11,488 11,299 189 98% 2% \$1,657,853 \$1,638,712 \$19,141 99% GUINEA 9,816 9,816 100% \$1,571,653 \$1,571,653 \$1,571,653 100% GUINEA BISSAU 2,011 2,011 100% \$287,790 \$287,790 \$287,790 100%	CONGO	19,734	19,734		100%		\$2,844,796	\$2,844,796		100%	
EGYPT 9,374 9,374 100% \$1,580,053 \$1,580,053 \$1,580,053 100% EL SALVADOR 100 100 100% \$15,836 \$15,836 100% ETHIOPIA 36,337 35,226 1,111 97% 3% \$5,641,336 \$5,487,573 \$153,763 97% GAMBIA 1,730 1,730 100% \$245,050 \$245,050 100% GHANA 11,488 11,299 189 98% 2% \$1,657,853 \$1,638,712 \$19,141 99% GUINEA 22,158 20,888 1,271 94% 6% \$2,417,932 \$2,294,460 \$123,472 95% GUINEA 9,816 9,816 100% \$1,571,653 \$1,571,653 \$1,571,653 100% GUINEA BISSAU 2,011 2,011 100% \$287,790 \$287,790 \$287,790 100%	DJIBOUTI	1,887	1,887		100%		\$332,649	\$332,649		100%	
EL SALVADOR 100 100 100% \$15,836 \$15,836 \$15,836 \$15,836 \$100% ETHIOPIA 36,337 35,226 1,111 97% 3% \$5,641,336 \$5,487,573 \$153,763 97% GAMBIA 1,730 1,730 100% \$245,050 \$245,050 100% GHANA 11,488 11,299 189 98% 2% \$1,657,853 \$1,638,712 \$19,141 99% GUATEMALA 22,158 20,888 1,271 94% 6% \$2,417,932 \$2,294,460 \$123,472 95% GUINEA 9,816 9,816 100% \$1,571,653 \$1,571,653 \$1,571,653 100% GUINEA BISSAU 2,011 2,011 100% \$287,790 \$287,790 \$287,790 100%	ECUADOR	4,956	4,956		100%		\$792,961	\$792,961		100%	
ETHIOPIA 36,337 35,226 1,111 97% 3% \$5,641,336 \$5,487,573 \$153,763 97% GAMBIA 1,730 1,730 100% \$245,050 \$245,050 100% GHANA 11,488 11,299 189 98% 2% \$1,657,853 \$1,638,712 \$19,141 99% GUATEMALA 22,158 20,888 1,271 94% 6% \$2,417,932 \$2,294,460 \$123,472 95% GUINEA 9,816 9,816 100% \$1,571,653 \$1,571,653 \$1,571,653 100% GUINEA BISSAU 2,011 2,011 100% \$287,790 \$287,790 \$287,790 100%	EGYPT	9,374	9,374		100%		\$1,580,053	\$1,580,053		100%	
GAMBIA 1,730 1,730 100% \$245,050 \$245,050 100% GHANA 11,488 11,299 189 98% 2% \$1,657,853 \$1,638,712 \$19,141 99% GUATEMALA 22,158 20,888 1,271 94% 6% \$2,417,932 \$2,294,460 \$123,472 95% GUINEA 9,816 9,816 100% \$1,571,653 \$1,571,653 100% GUINEA BISSAU 2,011 2,011 100% \$287,790 \$287,790 \$287,790	EL SALVADOR	100	100		100%		\$15,836	\$15,836		100%	
GHANA 11,488 11,299 189 98% 2% \$1,657,853 \$1,638,712 \$19,141 99% GUATEMALA 22,158 20,888 1,271 94% 6% \$2,417,932 \$2,294,460 \$123,472 95% GUINEA 9,816 9,816 100% \$1,571,653 \$1,571,653 100% GUINEA BISSAU 2,011 2,011 100% \$287,790 \$287,790 \$287,790	ETHIOPIA	36,337	35,226	1,111	97%	3%	\$5,641,336	\$5,487,573	\$153,763	97%	3%
GUATEMALA 22,158 20,888 1,271 94% 6% \$2,417,932 \$2,294,460 \$123,472 95% GUINEA 9,816 9,816 100% \$1,571,653 \$1,571,653 100% GUINEA BISSAU 2,011 2,011 100% \$287,790 \$287,790 100%	GAMBIA	1,730	1,730		100%		\$245,050	\$245,050		100%	
GUINEA 9,816 9,816 100% \$1,571,653 \$1,571,653 100% GUINEA BISSAU 2,011 2,011 100% \$287,790 \$287,790 100%	GHANA	11,488	11,299	189	98%	2%	\$1,657,853	\$1,638,712	\$19,141	99%	1%
GUINEA BISSAU 2,011 2,011 100% \$287,790 \$287,790 100%	GUATEMALA	22,158	20,888	1,271	94%	6%	\$2,417,932	\$2,294,460	\$123,472	95%	5%
GUINEA BISSAU 2,011 2,011 100% \$287,790 \$287,790 100%	GUINEA	9,816	9,816		100%		\$1,571,653	\$1,571,653		100%	
HAITI 12.042 11.0E2 1.110 0.20/ 00/ \$2.171.210 \$1.0E4.221 \$214.007 0.00/	GUINEA BISSAU				100%		\$287,790			100%	
MAIII 15,002 11,932 1,110 92% 0% \$2,171,210 \$1,934,231 \$210,907 90%	HAITI	13,062	11,952	1,110	92%	8%	\$2,171,218	\$1,954,231	\$216,987	90%	10%

1

Prog /Country	Total Metric Tons	US Metric Tons	Foreign Metric Tons	%US	%FR	Total OFR	US OFR	Foreign OFR	%US	%FR
HONDURAS	12,047	11,536	510	96%	4%	\$977,037	\$918,372	\$58,666	94%	6%
INDIA	182,164	56,117	126,047	31%	69%	\$16,363,390	\$8,695,734	\$7,667,656	53%	47%
INDONESIA	17,012	15,108	1,904	89%	11%	\$1,210,653	\$1,058,264	\$152,389	87%	13%
IVORY COAST	1,276	1,276		100%		\$179,563	\$179,563		100%	
KENYA	22,326	21,542	784	96%	4%	\$3,814,871	\$3,727,965	\$86,906	98%	2%
KOREA	451	451		100%		\$49,005	\$49,005		100%	
LAOS	1,064	882	182	83%	17%	\$76,936	\$62,050	\$14,885	81%	19%
LESOTHO	2,048	2,048		100%		\$444,286	\$444,286		100%	
LIBERIA	12,216	12,186	30	100%	0%	\$1,629,699	\$1,626,084	\$3,615	100%	0%
MACEDONIA	241	241		100%		\$30,044	\$30,044		100%	
MADAGASCAR	15,248	9,176	6,072	60%	40%	\$1,917,002	\$1,415,590	\$501,411	74%	26%
MALAWI	8,361	5,366	2,995	64%	36%	\$1,218,586	\$919,465	\$299,121	75%	25%
MALI	2,104	2,104		100%		\$493,613	\$493,613		100%	
MAURITANIA	5,323	4,213	1,110	79%	21%	\$802,016	\$676,745	\$125,271	84%	16%
MOZAMBIQUE	13,128	12,048	1,080	92%	8%	\$2,799,968	\$2,513,533	\$286,435	90%	10%
NEPAL	5,300	4,505	795	85%	15%	\$620,602	\$554,121	\$66,481	89%	11%
NICARAGUA	9,289	9,010	279	97%	3%	\$1,578,481	\$1,548,748	\$29,733	98%	2%
NIGER	19,784	19,784		100%		\$2,999,730	\$2,999,730		100%	
PAKISTAN	3,640	3,640		100%		\$414,263	\$414,263		100%	
PERU	37,731	35,321	2,410	94%	6%	\$4,155,482	\$3,830,637	\$324,845	92%	8%
RWANDA	14,285	13,085	1,200	92%	8%	\$2,211,377	\$2,105,417	\$105,960	95%	5%
SENEGAL	3,112	3,112		100%		\$539,697	\$539,697		100%	
SIERRA LEONE	37,978	37,271	707	98%	2%	\$5,273,820	\$5,198,907	\$74,912	99%	1%
SOMALIA	24,673	15,679	8,994	64%	36%	\$2,550,082	\$1,920,620	\$629,462	75%	25%
SOUTH AFRICA	800	800		100%		\$168,314	\$168,314		100%	
SRI LANKA	2,259	2,259		100%		\$141,884	\$141,884		100%	
SUDAN	47,346	46,236	1,111	98%	2%	\$5,868,573	\$5,759,679	\$108,894	98%	2%
SWAZILAND	1,185	1,118	68	94%	6%	\$184,517	\$176,591	\$7,926	96%	4%
TAJIKISTAN	46,366	33,374	12,992	72%	28%	\$4,397,391	\$3,567,966	\$829,425	81%	19%
TANZANIA	9,502	4,925	4,577	52%	48%	\$1,431,720	\$620,538	\$811,181	43%	57%
UGANDA	27,590	26,635	956	97%	3%	\$4,053,964	\$3,948,600	\$105,364	97%	3%
YEMEN	679	599	80	88%	12%	\$77,766	\$72,586	\$5,180	93%	7%

Prog /Country	Total Metric Tons	US Metric Tons	Foreign Metric Tons	%US	%FR	Total OFR	US OFR	Foreign OFR	%US	%FR
YUGOSLAVIA	15,563	15,563		100%		\$1,981,551	\$1,981,551		100%	
ZAMBIA	6,973	6,629	344	95%	5%	\$1,020,229	\$983,605	\$36,624	96%	4%
ZIMBABWE	28,599	23,125	5,474	81%	19%	\$4,699,904	\$4,130,179	\$569,725	88%	12%
Total <u>AID - PL480 Title II</u>	1,008,164	782,755	225,409	78%	22%	\$126,115,719	\$109,591,719	\$16,524,000	87%	13%